502255116 03/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilfried Schilles	06/26/2012
Hildegard Leidig	06/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Innenraum Systeme GmbH	
Street Address:	Faureciastr. 1	
City:	Hagenbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8216-3002-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029932 FRAME: 0904 \$40.00 13518

502255116

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

vviiinea Schilles	, residing at Rheinstr.	. 63, Kandel, Germany 76870
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]
Hildegard Leidig	, residing at Weiherst	rasse 1, Kirchen/Sieg, Germany 575448
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	,	[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, rosianis at	[Residence Address]
	rouiding of	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]
		[1.00.00.00.00.00.00]
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:	
	Faurecia Innenraum Syst	teme GmbH , located a
	[Full Legal Name of Ass	
	Faureciastr. 1, Hagenba	ach, Germany 76767
*******	[Assignee's Address]	
title and interest, domestic for United States Letters pa	and foreign, in and to the intent, entitled:	ssigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, nventions and discoveries set forth in the application FASTENING A DÉCOR LAYER
which can be identified in t	he United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:
Serial No13/518,	,759 , filed June	22, 2012 ,
names, or in our name, a successors, assigns or oth	t its election, and we here er legal representatives, al	d in any and all foreign countries in its own name or eby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its Il rights of priority in and to said inventions and ignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure th	plications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its statement of the rights herein assigner.	assigns or other legal representatives to execute any of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and accessors, assigns or other legal representatives may med, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and t with the rights granted herein.
Date: <u>26,66.2012</u>	·	
		Ja (X Cl
This Form should be notarized or other	erwise legalized in the space below.	Wiffried Schilles
		<i>'</i>
	Í	W-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	l	Hildegard Leidig
	ļ	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Wilfried Schilles [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at Rh	heinstr. 63, Kandel, Germany 76870	
Hildegard Leidig	, residing at <u>We</u>	/eiherstrasse 1, Kirchen/Sieg, Germany 57	5448
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	jResidence Addressj	W4777
	, residing at	,	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	Faurecia Innenrau	ım Systeme GmbH	, located at
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Name of Assignce]	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Faureciastr. 1, Ha	lagenbach, Germany 76767	
	[Assignce	e's Address j	
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pat	and foreign, in and to tent, entitled: OD FOR APPLYING	sors, assigns or other legal representatives to the inventions and discoveries set forth AND FASTENING A DÉCOR LAYER Historion Tule!	
which can be identified in th		ent and Trademark Office as:	
which can be recitified in th	ic Office States Face	on and Hademark Office as.	
Serial No13/518,	759, filed	June 22, 2012 ,	
said inventions and discove names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	ries in the United State its election, and wer legal representation	nd divisional applications, and to receive tates and in any and all foreign countries in the hereby assign, sell and set over to sives, all rights of priority in and to saif ize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and the saif in the serial Number and	n its own name or said Assignee, its id inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	plications for Letters which said Assigned ereto the rights herei	essors, assigns or other legal representatives. Patent of any and all kinds and in any and e, its successors, assigns or other legal re in assigned, sold and set over. And we here onsistent with the rights granted herein.	d all countries and presentatives may
Date:			
This Form should be notarized or othe	rwise legalized in the space belo	Wilfried Schilles Wilfried Schilles Hildegard Leidig	= 9 = 4
3			

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390